Natco Pharma Limited
Regd. Off. : 'NATCO HOUSE), Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034.
Telangana, INDIA. Tel : +91 40 23547532, Fax : +91 40 23548243
CIN : L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

30t October, 2024

Corporate Relationship Department Manager — Listing

M/s. BSE Limited M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Dalal Street, Fort “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra — Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400 001. Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip Code: 524816 Scrip Code: NATCOPHARM

Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub: Q2FY25 Unaudited Financial Results Earnings Call

The Company will host an Earnings Call with Investors / Analysts at 11.00 a.m. IST
on Wednesday, 13" November, 2024 to disseminate Unaudited Financial Results of the
Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30%" September, 2024.

Copy of the same is enclosed for your ready reference.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For NATCO Pharma Limited

1 Digitally signed
Chekun by Chekuri

Venkat Venkat Ramesh
Date: 2024.10.30
Ramesh  1g143240530

Chekuri Venkat Ramesh
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



CONFERENCE CALL

NATCO PHARMA

Hosted by Batlivala & Karani Securities India Pvt. Ltd.

India Equity Research

BaK

October 30, 2024

We are organising a conference call with the management of Natco Pharma to discuss the Company’s 2QFY25
financial results on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 11:00 AM IST.

Mr. Rajeev Nannapaneni, Director & Chief Executive Officer and Mr. Rajesh Chebiyam, Executive Vice President —

Crop Health Sciences willrepresent Natco Pharma on the call.

Details of the conference call are asunder:

Date & Time: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 11:00 AM IST.

Conference dial-in:

India

Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy

Japan

Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand
UK

USA

Netherlands

: Mumbai

: Primary access number

+91 22 6280 1222
+91 22 7115 8123

0080014243444
1800053698
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573
18667462133

Call leader : Mr. Rohit Bhat / Mr. Hrishikesh Patole

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Rohit Bhat

E-mail: rohit.bhat@bksec.com

Express Join with Diamond Pass™
https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=9308590&linkSecurityString=3e44f85b1la



mailto:rohit.bhat@bksec.com
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fservices.choruscall.in%2FDiamondPassRegistration%2Fregister%3FconfirmationNumber%3D9308590%26linkSecurityString%3D3e44f85b1a&data=05%7C02%7Cmahendra.sawardekar%40bksec.com%7C6e50555ece1b4c23347b08dcf8a4d4f8%7C7eaeebcbaa8544a9a4296794660f4dbc%7C0%7C0%7C638658634037516369%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=XwAXQnoy8PQH5i4Uw2qQ0sz4dkxtXll41T0RDTXIXh8%3D&reserved=0
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